1
 – 500 S SERIES BMC –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
500 S Series BMC Broadband Microwave Millimeter-wave
0603 NPO SMT Capacitor
General Information
TDS-GSA-0015 | Rev 0

50
CAPACITANCE VALUE
HOW TO ORDER
2R2 B S 100500 S X T
Tolerance Code
Termination Code
S = Platinum with gold
flash
Size Case Size
S = 0603
Capacitance Code
First 2 significant digits
for capacitance
R = Decimal Point
Packaging
T= Tape and Reel
(5” Reel)
WVDC
Note: The above part number refers to a 500S (case size S) 2.2 pF capacitor, B tolerance (±0.1 pF),
Termination Code S (Platinum with gold flash), 100 WVDC, with marking and 5" tape and reel packaging.
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code A B C D G J K M
Tol. ±.05 pF ±0.1 pF ±0.25 pF ±0.5 pF ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20%
Laser Marked
4
 – 500 S SERIES BMC –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
500 S Series BMC Broadband Microwave Millimeter-wave
0603 NPO SMT Capacitor
TDS-GSA-0015 | Rev 0
Frequency Range: 50 MHZ to 26.5 GHZ
5
 – 500 S SERIES BMC –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
500 S Series BMC Broadband Microwave Millimeter-wave
0603 NPO SMT Capacitor
TDS-GSA-0015 | Rev 0
Frequency Range: 50 MHZ to 26.5 GHZ
6
 – 500 S SERIES BMC –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
500 S Series BMC Broadband Microwave Millimeter-wave
0603 NPO SMT Capacitor
TDS-GSA-0015 | Rev 0
Frequency Range: 50 MHZ to 26.5 GHZ
7
 – 500 S SERIES BMC –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
500 S Series BMC Broadband Microwave Millimeter-wave
0603 NPO SMT Capacitor
TDS-GSA-0015 | Rev 0
Frequency Range: 50 MHZ to 26.5 GHZ
8
 – 500 S SERIES BMC –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
500 S Series BMC Broadband Microwave Millimeter-wave
0603 NPO SMT Capacitor
Sales of KYOCERA AVX products are subject to the terms and conditions contained in KYOCERA AVX's Terms and Conditions
of Sale. Copies of these terms and conditions will be provided upon request. They may also be viewed on KYOCERA AVX's